SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3796/2024

THE DIRECTOR OF LOCAL BODIES, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYDAR ALI MOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

Ms. Sajal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Brajesh Pandey , AOR

Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6 to 11 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 12 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.76

On the earlier date, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Brajesh Pandey appeared and undertook to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.4 and 5 but no vakalatnama and counter affidavit have been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that no address is available with the petitioner for service on unserved respondent nos.4 and 5 and makes request that the said respondents be permitted to be served through substituted service. Allowed. Appropriate application be filed within one week. If filed, process as per rules.

List again on 16.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ