SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3796/2024

THE DIRECTOR OF LOCAL BODIES, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYDAR ALI MOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 257265/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date: 28-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Annant, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates

Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv.

Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv. Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 11 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, it has been submitted by the ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Brajesh Pandey that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Be filed. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity stands declined.

Contd....

Item No.34

Service is complete on respondent nos. 12 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Brijesh Pandey appears on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 and submitted that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents has been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. It has been submitted that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Be filed.

If counter affidavit is filed as abovementioned, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. However, if the same is not filed, list again on 28.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ