## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3796/2024

THE DIRECTOR OF LOCAL BODIES, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAYDAR ALI MOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 257265/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date: 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv. Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR

Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv. Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Niranjan, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 11 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 12 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd